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Summary:​ ​ ​ Identify site staff to confirm honors requirements are met. 
 
Brief Explanation: 
This bulletin provides updated procedures regarding Honors-level course requirements, 
examinations, and projects—link to all Honors courses, course codes, and end-of-course 
requirements: https://bit.ly/SDUSDhonors. 
 
All honors-level courses must satisfy the following University of California ‘a-g’ requirements:   

1.​ Honors-level courses are specialized, advanced courses designed for 10th-, 11th- or 
12th-graders who have already completed foundation work in the subject area. High 
school courses offered at the grade 9 level that schools might locally designate as 
“honors” are not eligible for the UC honors designation. 

2.​ Courses must have established prerequisites, as appropriate to the discipline. 

3.​ Honors-level courses must have a comprehensive final examination or a substantive, 
culminating project. The purpose of the final exam/project is for students to exhibit depth 
of knowledge and sustained mastery of subject material. 

4.​ In general, it is highly recommended [but not required] high school courses being 
considered for the UC honors designation will have a non-honors equivalent course 
offered at the same frequency (e.g., annually, every other year, etc.), in the same subject 
area, and at the same grade level. 

Site Honors Procedure:  

1.​ Weighted credit will only be awarded to honors students who complete the 
comprehensive final exam or culminating project. The student’s final exam or 
culminating project grade should be entered into PowerSchool along with all course 
grades. 
 

 

 

https://bit.ly/SDUSDhonors
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2.​ 20 days prior to the end of the course term, teachers will ensure that all students will 
complete the required comprehensive final exam or culminating project.  ​
 

3.​ If a student is not on track to complete the required comprehensive final exam or 
culminating project, then they must notify the site tech and/or counselor to update the 
course to a non-weighted equivalent course.  
 

4.​ Similarly, if a student takes the comprehensive final exam or culminating project, but is 
NOT enrolled in the Honors equivalent course, they shall NOT receive weighted credit. 

 
5.​ Once grades are stored, there will be no course changes.  

 

Weighted Course Grading Scale: 

Grade earned in weighted course: Grade points earned: 

A 5 

B 4 

C 3 

D 1 

F 0 

 

2025-2026 Honors Timeline and Important Dates:  

August 30, 2025 All honors educators and site coordinators will be sent requirements 

September 30, 2025 Sites coordinators confirm honors level course requirements 

December 19, 2025 Q2 course deadline to complete exam/project for honors credit 

January 2026 All honors coordinators will receive requirement reminder email 

February 12, 2026 Q3 deadline to confirm student will complete requirements or change 
course code 

May 1, 2026 Q4 deadline to confirm student will complete requirements or change 
course code 

May 28, 2026 S2, Q4 course deadline to complete exam/project for honors credit 
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For more information about honors courses and assessments, please contact: 

Topic Contact Email 

Honors Policy and Procedures Rachel Amato ramato@sandi.net 

Assessment Services Support Pearlee Simms psimms@sandi.net  

Honors Courses Enrollment Monitoring   Veronica 
Ortega  

vortega1@sandi.net 

College Career Technical Education (CCTE) Honors Jeff Thomas jthomas1@sandi.net  

Visual & Performing Arts (VAPA) Honors  Laura Williams lwilliams5@sandi.net 

World Language Honors  Kelly 
Schorzman 

kschorzman@sandi.net  

English Language Arts Honors Sarah Mathews smathews@sandi.net  

History Social Science Honors Toya Profit tprofit@sandi.net  

Science Honors Sarah Moynes smoynes@sandi.net  

Mathematics Honors Jessica Walsh jwalsh3@sandi.net 

 

For more information about this bulletin, contact: 
​  

 Primary Contact Backup Contact 

Name: Rachel Amato Julie Garcia 

Department: Advanced Studies  Future Ready Learning 

Phone: (619) 246-4046 619-725-5696 

Email: ramato@sandi.net  jgarcia@sandi.net  
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